
ICS
104 Park Ave N, Suite 201
Park Rapids, Minnesota 56470
Phone: (763) 354-2670 

Project: S19041C - IRA Civic Center- Grand Rapids
1401 NW 3rd Ave

Grand Rapids, Minnesota 55744

DRAFT
Contract Change Order #020: CE #061 - FWO; RFI 63: Wainscot in

vestibule 203And Hall 205. | CE #080 - Grading at the building | CE
#086 - FWO; grind West Arena existing concrete floor | CE #091 - PR 62

(Restrooms 214 & 215) Ceiling Tile
CONTRACT COMPANY: TNT Construction Group, LLC

40 County Road 63
Grand Rapids, Minnesota 55744

CONTRACT FOR: SC-S19041C-003:Work Scope 03 - General
Construction - TNT

DATE CREATED: 10/19/2023 CREATED BY: Sean Lewis (ICS - Park Rapids, MN)

CONTRACT STATUS: Draft REVISION: 0

REQUEST RECEIVED
FROM: 

Glen Hodgson   LOCATION  

DESIGNATED REVIEWER: Sean Lewis (ICS - Park Rapids, MN) REVIEWED BY:   
DUE DATE: 10/24/2023 REVIEW DATE:

INVOICED DATE:   PAID DATE:

REFERENCE:  Multiple bundled changes    CHANGE REASON: Client Request

PAID IN FULL:  No  EXECUTED: No 
ACCOUNTING METHOD:  Amount Based   SCHEDULE IMPACT:  0 days

FIELD CHANGE:  No  TOTAL AMOUNT:   $25,583.24

DESCRIPTION:
CE #061 - FWO; RFI 63: Wainscot in vestibule 203And Hall 205.
Proceed with the direction in RFI 63. 
 
CE #080 - Grading at the building
See the attached Exhibits for grading at the building. Provide a Quote for a detailed cost breakdown. 
 
CE #086 - FWO; grind West Arena existing concrete floor
 
 
CE #091 - PR 62 (Restrooms 214 & 215) Ceiling Tile
See the attached PR. Provide a Quote with a detailed cost breakdown. 

ATTACHMENTS:
RFP #62.pdf   TNT RFP 62.pdf   10-13-23 Flume Concrete work Total 3884.00.pdf   10-16-23 Flume dirt work Total 3550.00.pdf   10-13-23 Flume DIrt
work 2 Total 3570.00.pdf   10-2-23 lay block 1710.00.pdf   9-18-23 cut out curbs 593.00.pdf   9-21-23 Misc. grinding 861.00.pdf   9-18-23 misc grinding
677.00.pdf   10-2-23 self level south side of rink 3229.00.pdf   9-22-23 misc grinding and sand bag removal 1354.00.pdf   9-25-23 Remove concrete
slab around damaged drain 2799.00.pdf   17073.3 - RFP 62 - Ceiling Tile.pdf   TNT service order.pdf   SEH Grading Exhibit IRA Civic Center.pdf  
Additional Note for SEH Grading Exhibit IRA Civic Center.pdf  

 
CHANGE ORDER LINE ITEMS:

 
ICS page 1 of 2 Printed On: 10/19/2023  05:49 PM 

   

 

CCO #020

  

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01HD4QREYEMM3CG6Y3CXTMR787?sig=7e254c25b5a7f14b85bffc866ed318808cc58ee499efebbe104b41e27a23e794
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01HD4QR6M72KK26BCQSBKB47GC?sig=f4b38876a49596476220a18fbe6738c9227b91fb01009c909da325adb8bc5d02
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01HD1MFX4A2ETZ9B6J80YWQMQ7?sig=9541fae21b60c6c837b6f9cbf7789605963c8939f9f6b8c96c55cbc503fea8f2
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01HD1MFX1Z6NN7HZ49Y6WMA72Z?sig=897f450673d96348abade1948075e21b067a8b3fa4f60a0b607e743dd16829bc
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01HD1MFX3VXKRPRX7AEWPMPW1Y?sig=d6c82fc434934cc7345051be9a2d6f3b4c53777f25ac83f82b5476a7714d935d
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01HD1MFX3VXKRPRX7AEWPMPW1Y?sig=d6c82fc434934cc7345051be9a2d6f3b4c53777f25ac83f82b5476a7714d935d
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01HCWZRFATM4B97JAV9F58B574?sig=b788ecd6b7b7eebe819478839d2075221002f054b3156e6ddd882c7cfd07abde
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01HCWZRFAJ31C8DE44N7G0TBBB?sig=a5f8193b94120b31af9ee1513c9c2238ba678195874b336b8ca44cb26fcd0e99
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01HCWZRF89A1PJ7BZEN3C4E66E?sig=10d318b7237e36a0915da25437347d741f95c96db04a8f51f8890882e25bc218
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01HCWZRF9QBZSVG35APWCRMEP0?sig=0c4a6570636d63006640b831835f17a54c835440c399bb040115428698e69778
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01HCWZRF9QBZSVG35APWCRMEP0?sig=0c4a6570636d63006640b831835f17a54c835440c399bb040115428698e69778
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01HCWZRF81C1QJVF479VKH919W?sig=4a62df7c3b56d4d96ccf41024cb726b83a44ff0be20f6d185b6e287961f737e7
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01HCWZRFAMKAWK31S23KZTHXQ0?sig=bdfacdfd5b785b4e7e9b64f867965ee9fe92eaafff1c81f3636eeac2d4ebb638
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01HCWZRFA997JQC3GSZDJC5KT1?sig=2556fd541b082e2655a4d78c9a3d471f96008283f12616a29eec8e9bfe338f95
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01HCWZRFA997JQC3GSZDJC5KT1?sig=2556fd541b082e2655a4d78c9a3d471f96008283f12616a29eec8e9bfe338f95
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01HCJJRRRTNZ4R0H6D2KTD2BXP?sig=b05fdad19ef75a8acf70dc61e0b9971bb7a4d677d2eb49018093a4562e9d9a3a
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01HBY0KAGPYETCPBJZ9Z5ZVA2D?sig=8de7a7e17350f4216c7e7ce2a7b7eecbcd62c4c2b705c753356f2d265bb8c99b
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01HB6N8A56B2MTEMJ9B8PM9RKP?sig=a62bc07fff529bd2cbfeab12f31ad941ca49ab7f54e5bd51527401914a50e5a4
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01HB6N5QACY5KT2YV9NZXACWXH?sig=5c3779973de37b01711b069d66f735e6ad477f3bb21d039c10d69e5ce34ae855
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01HB6N5QACY5KT2YV9NZXACWXH?sig=5c3779973de37b01711b069d66f735e6ad477f3bb21d039c10d69e5ce34ae855


CCO #020
# Cost Code Description Type Amount

1 5--5.03 - Work Scope 03 FWO; RFI 63: Wainscot in vestibule 203And Hall 205. Other $ 1,415.24

2 5--5.03 - Work Scope 03 Grading at the building Other $ 11,004.00

3 5--5.03 - Work Scope 03 FWO; grind West Arena existing concrete floor Other $ 11,218.00

4 5--5.03 - Work Scope 03 PR 62 (Restrooms 214 & 215) Ceiling Tile Other $ 1,946.00

    Subtotal: $25,583.24

    Grand Total: $25,583.24

The original (Contract Sum) $ 2,370,100.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 409,857.12
The contract sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,779,957.12
The contract sum would be changed by this Change Order in the amount of $ 25,583.24
The new contract sum including this Change Order will be $ 2,805,540.36
The contract time will not be changed by this Change Order by 0 days  

 
ICS
104 Park Ave N, Suite 201
Park Rapids, Minnesota 56470

  TNT Construction Group,
LLC
40 County Road 63
Grand
Rapids Minnesota 55744

  City of Grand Rapids
420 North Pokegama Ave
Grand Rapids Minnesota
55744

  City of Grand Rapids
420 North Pokegama Ave
Grand Rapids Minnesota
55744

             
ProcoreSubcontractorSignHer

e

ProcoreSubcontractorSigned

Date

              ProcoreGeneralContractorSig

nHere

ProcoreGeneralContractorSig

nedDate

SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE
 
ICS page 2 of 2 Printed On: 10/19/2023  05:49 PM  

     

 

CCO #020


